Customer : RFMW LTD
Dielectric Filter Specification
Unit Name. Dielectric Resonator Filter
Parts Name MBP2.53R3400S200C
Date December 14, 2006
Written by Checked by Approved by
T.W.Kim
Head Office & Factory
614-1, Wolhari, Sunmyon, Yunkikun, Choongnam, Republic of Korea
TEL: 82-41-865-9000
FAX: 82-41-865-9339
Seoul Branch Office
115-16,Buma B/D Nonhyun-dong, Kangnam-ku,Seoul, Republic of Korea
TEL: 82-41-548-7691
FAX: 82-41-548-7690
USA Branch Office in PA
354, Goldfinch Drive, Palmyra, PA 17078 USA
TEL: 717-838-8373
FAX: 215-754-460
1.Parts Name
MBP2.53R3400S200C
2. Electrical Specifications.
Item Specifications
 TYPICAL PERFORMANCE MIN/MAX PERFORMANCE
Center Frequency (= Fc)  3400 MHz
Pass Bandwidth (= BW) 200 MHz Fc +/- 100 MHz
Insertion Loss @ BW 1.5 dB Typ. 2.0 dB max
Ripple 0.5 dB Typ. 1.0 dB max
 (Ph) 877.367.7369                                           RFMW, Inc                                           (Fax) 408.414 -1461
 E-mail sales@RFMW.com                    www.RFMW.com
VSWR @ BW 1.6 Typ. 2.0 max.
In, Output Impedance 50 Ω
Input Power 1 W max.
Attenuation 40 dB min. @ 2920 MHz
16 dB min. @ 3700 MHz
35 dB min. @ 2920 MHz
13 dB min. @ 3700 MHz
3. Appearance and structure
Tolerance unless otherwise spcification :+/-  0.2
Dimension unit : mm
            : GND
            : Port
0
1.4
1.9
1.9
3.2
5.4
1.1
2.4
6.7[ 6.90max] 2.5MAX
BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW
3400C
4.
65
[4
.8
M
AX
]
4. Environment Specifications.
3.1 Operation Temperature Range : -30°C ∼ +85°C
3.2 Storage Temperature Range: -40°C ∼ +85°C
5. Data
CH1 S11 SWR 1  / REF 1
C
PRm
CH2 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
          CENTER 3 400 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 1 300 . 000 000 MHz
C
PRm
CENTER
 3.4 GHz
 7 Dec 2006  21:11:06
1
2
3
4 5
1 : 1 . 5065
CH1 Markers
2 : 1 . 0486
3 . 30000 GHz
3 : 1 . 6231
3 . 50000 GHz
4 : 34 . 058
2 . 92000 GHz
5 : 22 . 604
3 . 70000 GHz
1
2 3
4
5
1 : -1 . 1999 dB 3 400 . 000 000 MHz
CH2 Markers
2 : -1 . 6397 dB
3 . 30000 GHz
3 : -1 . 4150 dB
3 . 50000 GHz
4 : -41 . 034 dB
2 . 92000 GHz
5 : -16 . 385 dB
3 . 70000 GHz
6. Recommend footprint
Tol er ance Unl ess Ot her wi se Speci f i ed +/ -  0. 2
Exposed Conduct or
Fi l t er  out l i ne
Sol der  r esi st  over  conduct or
Di mensi on Uni t  :  mm
1. 4
0
2. 75
3. 25
4. 8
0
0.
85
1.
75
33.
9
5.
15
6.
05
0.
85
1.
755.
15
6.
056.
9
7. 2 Reflow Soldering Condition (Tin/Silver)
221℃
Mel ti ng poi nt
0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210(SEC)
300
250
200
150
100
50
Temperature(℃)
260℃(PEAK)
30SEC
REFLOW
40∼ 60SEC
PREHEAT(60∼ 90SEC)
Test solder cream: HSP 350
Solder alloy: Sn 96.5:Ag 3.5 %
8. PACKAGING METHOD:  Tray, or T/R
9. Others
In case of any problem regarding this specification, both customer and SANGSHINELECOM
discuss and solve it.
10. Revision
Revision
No.
Originat
or Description of Change Date of
Changes
Ver-00 T.W.Kim Issued specification 2006-12-14